NOVATEUR PUBLICATIONS
JournalNX- A Multidisciplinary Peer Reviewed Journal
ISSN No: 2581 - 4230
VOLUME 9, ISSUE 1, Jan. -2023
79 | P a g e
ANALYSIS OF TECHNOLOGIES FOR OBTAINING ALTERNATIVE ENERGY
SOURCES AND COMPARISON OF THE MAIN CHARACTERISTICS OF THE
EFFICIENCY OF PHOTOVOLTAIC CONVERTERS

Imax ,A
Short circuit
current, not
less than
Isc ,A
 corresponding
maximum
power
Umax
working
Uoper
Open
circuit
Uoс
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
PVM-10 10 17,0 12 21,0 0,61 0,82
PVM-25 25 17,0 12 21,0 1,6 2,00
PVM-30 30 17,0 12 21,0 1,8 2,00
PVM-33 33 17,0 12 21,0 1,95 2,10
PVM-35 35 17,0 12 21,0 2,10 2,30
PVM-40 40 17,0 12 21,0 2,5 2,70
PVM-45 45 17,0 12 21,0 2,8 3,10
PVM-50 50 16,5 12 20,4 3,1 3,72
PVM-55 60 16,5 12 20,4 3,68 4,02
- solar panels with increased power output, which in essence, in these panels, photovoltaic
converters are located in two layers, and solar energy passing through the first layer acts on
the second; efficiency such panels are 25...30% more powerful than "simple" solar panels of